
Total Bid Analysis

Lincolnville School Department
523 Hope Road

Lincolnville , ME  04849

Based on 400,948 Copies per Year beginning with 2015 - 2016 Budget Year

5/8/2015 11:16:26 AM

Vendor(s): Budget with Xerox Copiers & Axis with HP

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$4,564.50

$3,720.90

$7,336.60

$1,772.57

$4,564.50

$1,760.58

$4,564.50

$2,171.91

$3,002.20

$3,750.00

$11,057.50

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$1,712.62

$7,433.62

$18,604.52

$7,633.53

$3,623.88 $3,423.97

$18,119.41 $17,119.87

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$1,096.55 $1,308.45 $2,133.39$1,059.47

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due March 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Lincolnville School Department
523 Hope Road

Lincolnville , ME  04849

Based on 400,948 Copies per Year beginning with 2015 - 2016 Budget Year

5/8/2015 11:17:22 AM

Vendor(s): Budget with Xerox Copiers & Lexmark with Printers

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$4,648.49

$3,728.66

$7,328.84

$1,677.61

$4,648.49

$1,666.26

$4,648.49

$2,171.91

$3,002.20

$3,750.00

$11,057.50

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$1,620.88

$7,422.65

$18,643.31

$7,623.20

$3,634.85 $3,434.30

$18,174.25 $17,171.51

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$1,096.55 $1,308.45 $2,133.39$1,059.47

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due March 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Lincolnville School Department
523 Hope Road

Lincolnville , ME  04849

Based on 400,948 Copies per Year beginning with 2015 - 2016 Budget Year

5/8/2015 11:18:32 AM

Vendor(s): KMBS (Current Vendor) with Konica Minolta Copiers & Axis with HP Printer

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$5,374.80

$3,113.77

$7,943.74

$1,425.22

$5,374.80

$1,415.59

$5,374.80

$2,171.91

$3,002.20

$3,750.00

$11,057.50

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$1,377.03

$8,033.65

$15,568.83

$8,262.39

$3,023.85 $2,795.11

$15,119.26 $13,975.55

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$1,233.62 $1,472.01 $2,133.39$1,191.91

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due March 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Lincolnville School Department
523 Hope Road

Lincolnville , ME  04849

Based on 400,948 Copies per Year beginning with 2015 - 2016 Budget Year

5/8/2015 12:56:56 PM

Vendor(s): Ricoh with Ricoh Copiers and Printers

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$5,495.86

$2,838.44

$8,219.06

$1,721.96

$5,495.86

$1,710.31

$5,495.86

$2,171.91

$3,002.20

$3,750.00

$11,057.50

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$1,663.73

$8,314.37

$14,192.21

$8,514.62

$2,743.13 $2,542.88

$13,715.65 $12,714.41

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$1,096.55 $1,308.45 $2,133.39$1,059.47

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due March 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Lincolnville School Department
523 Hope Road

Lincolnville , ME  04849

Based on 400,948 Copies per Year beginning with 2015 - 2016 Budget Year

5/19/2015 7:50:29 AM

Vendor(s): KMBS (Current Vendor) with Konica Minolta

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$5,643.79

$2,960.76

$8,096.74

$1,305.18

$5,643.79

$1,296.36

$5,643.79

$2,171.91

$3,002.20

$3,750.00

$11,057.50

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$1,261.05

$8,182.60

$14,803.78

$8,412.15

$2,874.90 $2,645.35

$14,374.52 $13,226.75

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$1,233.62 $1,472.01 $2,133.39$1,191.91

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due March 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Lincolnville School Department
523 Hope Road

Lincolnville , ME  04849

Based on 400,948 Copies per Year beginning with 2015 - 2016 Budget Year

5/8/2015 11:20:12 AM

Vendor(s): Ricoh with Ricoh and Axis with HP

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$5,748.91

$2,617.39

$8,440.11

$1,688.84

$5,748.91

$1,677.42

$5,748.91

$2,171.91

$3,002.20

$3,750.00

$11,057.50

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$1,631.73

$8,534.31

$13,086.94

$8,734.78

$2,523.20 $2,322.72

$12,615.98 $11,613.61

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$1,096.55 $1,308.45 $2,133.39$1,059.47

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due March 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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