5/8/2015 11:16:26 AM

523 Hope Road Lincolnville, ME 04849

#### **Total Bid Analysis**

Based on 400,948 Copies per Year beginning with 2015 - 2016 Budget Year

Vendor(s): Budget with Xerox Copiers & Axis with HP

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

Proposed Cost				Present Cost*
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$1,059.47	\$1,096.55	\$1,308.45	\$2,133.39
Service & Supplies Black	\$1,712.62	\$1,772.57	\$1,760.58	\$2,171.91
5 Year Muni Lease	\$4,564.50	\$4,564.50	\$4,564.50	\$3,002.20
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,750.00
Totals	\$7,336.60	\$7,433.62	\$7,633.53	\$11,057.50
Annual Cost Savings	\$3,720.90	\$3,623.88	\$3,423.97	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$18,604.52	\$18,119.41	\$17,119.87	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due March 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

**Proposals:** Budget & Axis Lincolnville Final

<sup>\*</sup> Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

<sup>#</sup> Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

5/8/2015 11:17:22 AM

523 Hope Road Lincolnville, ME 04849

### **Total Bid Analysis**

Based on 400,948 Copies per Year beginning with 2015 - 2016 Budget Year

Vendor(s): Budget with Xerox Copiers & Lexmark with Printers

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

Proposed Cost				Present Cost*
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$1,059.47	\$1,096.55	\$1,308.45	\$2,133.39
Service & Supplies Black	\$1,620.88	\$1,677.61	\$1,666.26	\$2,171.91
5 Year Muni Lease	\$4,648.49	\$4,648.49	\$4,648.49	\$3,002.20
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,750.00
Totals	\$7,328.84	\$7,422.65	\$7,623.20	\$11,057.50
Annual Cost Savings	\$3,728.66	\$3,634.85	\$3,434.30	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$18,643.31	\$18,174.25	\$17,171.51	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due March 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Budget Lincolnville Final Page 2 of 6

<sup>\*</sup> Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

<sup>#</sup> Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

5/8/2015 11:18:32 AM

523 Hope Road Lincolnville, ME 04849

### **Total Bid Analysis**

Based on 400,948 Copies per Year beginning with 2015 - 2016 Budget Year

Vendor(s): KMBS (Current Vendor) with Konica Minolta Copiers & Axis with HP Printer Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

Proposed Cost				Present Cost*
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$1,191.91	\$1,233.62	\$1,472.01	\$2,133.39
Service & Supplies Black	\$1,377.03	\$1,425.22	\$1,415.59	\$2,171.91
5 Year Muni Lease	\$5,374.80	\$5,374.80	\$5,374.80	\$3,002.20
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,750.00
Totals	\$7,943.74	\$8,033.65	\$8,262.39	\$11,057.50
Annual Cost Savings	\$3,113.77	\$3,023.85	\$2,795.11	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$15,568.83	\$15,119.26	\$13,975.55	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due March 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: KMBS & Axis Lincolnville Page 3 of 6

<sup>\*</sup> Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

<sup>#</sup> Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

5/8/2015 12:56:56 PM

523 Hope Road Lincolnville, ME 04849

### **Total Bid Analysis**

Based on 400,948 Copies per Year beginning with 2015 - 2016 Budget Year

Vendor(s): Ricoh with Ricoh Copiers and Printers

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

Proposed Cost				Present Cost*
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$1,059.47	\$1,096.55	\$1,308.45	\$2,133.39
Service & Supplies Black	\$1,663.73	\$1,721.96	\$1,710.31	\$2,171.91
5 Year Muni Lease	\$5,495.86	\$5,495.86	\$5,495.86	\$3,002.20
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,750.00
Totals	\$8,219.06	\$8,314.37	\$8,514.62	\$11,057.50
Annual Cost Savings	\$2,838.44	\$2,743.13	\$2,542.88	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$14,192.21	\$13,715.65	\$12,714.41	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due March 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Ricoh Lincolnville Final Page 4 of 6

<sup>\*</sup> Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

<sup>#</sup> Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

5/19/2015 7:50:29 AM

523 Hope Road Lincolnville, ME 04849

### **Total Bid Analysis**

Based on 400,948 Copies per Year beginning with 2015 - 2016 Budget Year

Vendor(s): KMBS (Current Vendor) with Konica Minolta

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

Proposed Cost				Present Cost*
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$1,191.91	\$1,233.62	\$1,472.01	\$2,133.39
Service & Supplies Black	\$1,261.05	\$1,305.18	\$1,296.36	\$2,171.91
5 Year Muni Lease	\$5,643.79	\$5,643.79	\$5,643.79	\$3,002.20
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,750.00
Totals	\$8,096.74	\$8,182.60	\$8,412.15	\$11,057.50
Annual Cost Savings	\$2,960.76	\$2,874.90	\$2,645.35	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$14,803.78	\$14,374.52	\$13,226.75	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due March 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: KMBS Lincolnville Page 5 of 6

<sup>\*</sup> Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

<sup>#</sup> Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

5/8/2015 11:20:12 AM

523 Hope Road Lincolnville, ME 04849

### **Total Bid Analysis**

Based on 400,948 Copies per Year beginning with 2015 - 2016 Budget Year

Vendor(s): Ricoh with Ricoh and Axis with HP

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

Proposed Cost				Present Cost*
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$1,059.47	\$1,096.55	\$1,308.45	\$2,133.39
Service & Supplies Black	\$1,631.73	\$1,688.84	\$1,677.42	\$2,171.91
5 Year Muni Lease	\$5,748.91	\$5,748.91	\$5,748.91	\$3,002.20
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,750.00
Totals	\$8,440.11	\$8,534.31	\$8,734.78	\$11,057.50
Annual Cost Savings	\$2,617.39	\$2,523.20	\$2,322.72	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$13,086.94	\$12,615.98	\$11,613.61	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due March 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Ricoh & Axis Lincolnville Page 6 of 6

<sup>\*</sup> Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

<sup>#</sup> Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.